
 VHF Contest “Day of radio”   Winners and Results

On 5-6 May 2012 VHF Contest “Day of radio” was held. 140 logs from 97 participants 
were recieved. (Including 78 logs from 52 bulgarian stations).

During  the  contest  and  during  the  cross-check  procedure  violations  with  the 
competition rules were not detected.

Bulgarian Federation is grateful to all participants!

Winners in the "Single operator" and "Multi operators” categories are as follows:

Single operator

All stations
Callsign Name Country Score

1 HG3X Norbert Hegedus (HA3IN) Hungary 127448.50

2 9A4VM Vlado Markus Croatia 63465.75

3 LZ2HQ Аssen Kanev Bulgaria 54922.50

Bulgarian stations
Callsign Name Town Score

1 LZ2HQ Assen Kanev Sofia 54922.50

2 LZ2ZY Radoslav Nikolov Lom 53615.00

3 LZ2FO Tsvetan Petrov Vidin 36843.00



Multi operators

All stations
Callsign Name Country Score

1 YT7C Radio Club Mihajlo Pupin Serbia 165042.00

2 HA6W Jozsef Devenyi V/U/SHF 
CONTEST STATION

Hungary 131797.25

3 LZ9X Radioclub UAB Kazanlak Bulgaria 119823.50

Bulgarian stations
Callsign Name Town Score

1 LZ9X Radioclub UAB Kazanlak Kazanlak 119823.50

2 LZ1KIS Radioclub at ISRT-BAS Sofia 37754.50

3 LZ6T LZ2JA, LZ2NW, LZ2ZK, LZ4UX, 
LZ2HV

V. Tarnovo 7555.25

Full results for all participants can be found in Appendix 1 and  in the internet 
site : vhfcontest.bfra.org.

9.07.2012

BFRA President: Victor Tzenkov
LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager: Victor Marinov
LZ1NY 

BFRA Secretary: Zdravka Bouchkova
LZ1ZQ 
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Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ1KCO 3976.00 EA3KU JN00JV 2050

2 SO 50 LZ2PT 729.00 UT5JAJ KN64SM 500

3 SO 50 LZ2GG 381.00 LZ6T KN22UX 188

4 SO 50 LZ2OA 184.50 LZ2PT KN34PC 73

5 SO 50 LZ1CNN 176.00 LZ6T KN22UX 120

6 SO 50 LZ3BD/2 135.50 LZ2QQ KN33WN 73

7 SO 50 LZ2JOW/2 113.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 79

8 SO 50 LZ2SX 102.00 LZ2SC KN33OO 77

9 SO 50 LZ1VQ 42.00 LZ1MG KN22QE 42

10 SO 50 LZ2CH 22.00 LZ2JOW/2 KN34NA 17

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 HG3X 127448.50 IK1PAG JN35SB 852

2 SO 144 9A4VM 63465.75 LZ9X KN22XS 827

3 SO 144 LZ2HQ 53922.50 OK2KYZ JO80NB 945

4 SO 144 LZ2ZY 53615.00 DL0FTL JO61SA 1081

5 SO 144 HG5BVK/P 42957.25 IW2MJQ/2 JN44OR 803

6 SO 144 YO2LAM 41233.50 I4VOS/4 JN54PF 805

7 SO 144 HA7MB 38302.50 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 737

8 SO 144 YT1WP 37785.00 OL4A JO60RN 807

9 SO 144 LZ2FO 36843.00 IK4WKU/6 JN63DT 848

10 SO 144 YO2YA/P 36472.75 IK4WKU/P6 JN63DT 895

11 SO 144 YT3N 36166.25 OL4A JO60RN 865

12 SO 144 YO5BQQ 29167.75 OK1OPR JN69NX 752

13 SO 144 LZ1ZP 25357.00 DK0BN JN39VV 1560

14 SO 144 YT7EE 25350.50 I4VOS/4 JN54PF 716

15 SO 144 YO3FAI 20441.00 OM2VL JN87WV 735

16 SO 144 YO6XK/P 20378.75 OK5Z JN89AK 729

17 SO 144 LZ4BF 19702.50 OL9W JN99CL 848

18 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 19533.25 S57C JN76PB 622

19 SO 144 YO3FOU 14129.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 654

20 SO 144 YO5DAS 14052.00 S50L JN75ES 638

21 SO 144 YO2GL 13943.50 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 734

22 SO 144 LZ1V 13848.00 S50C JN76JG 828

23 SO 144 E71W 13605.00 OL9W JN99CL 631

24 SO 144 YU1MI 13211.00 IK4WKU/P6 JN63DT 728

25 SO 144 YO9ICT 11739.25 IK3UNA/1 JN35TF 1398

26 SO 144 YU7ADY 11615.00 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 648

27 SO 144 YO4HFU 10894.75 YT7C JN94XC 664

28 SO 144 LZ1KSC 10211.75 US8ZAL KN66AU 830

29 SO 144 YO9HZN 10110.25 DL6NDW JN57OX 1149

30 SO 144 LZ2AB 10105.00 HG6Z JN97WV 800

31 SO 144 YU7KG 9704.00 LZ2AB KN33SC 652

32 SO 144 LZ5IL 8768.00 HA6W KN08FB 790
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33 SO 144 YO7BPC/P 8376.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 654

34 SO 144 LZ2OA 8122.25 HA6W KN08FB 759

35 SO 144 LZ1VPV 8082.00 9A8D JN95LM 637

36 SO 144 YO7AQF 7311.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 525

37 SO 144 LZ1LL 6521.25 HG3X JN96EE 588

38 SO 144 LZ2WE 6236.00 HA5KHQ JN97LN 532

39 SO 144 LZ1VVD 6165.25 HA0HO KN07SU 641

40 SO 144 LZ2AKW 5677.25 US8ZAL KN66AU 640

41 SO 144 LZ2CM 5662.75 DL9EE JO43SV 1501

42 SO 144 LZ5EO 5407.00 9A7D JN95CI 665

43 SO 144 LZ2CW 5052.50 HG6Z JN97WV 614

44 SO 144 YO7HVE/P 5042.75 OM2VL JN87WV 604

45 SO 144 LZ4KK/P 4980.50 HG3X JN96EE 667

46 SO 144 LZ1GG 4698.00 9A6K JN95IT 557

47 SO 144 LZ3BD/2 4354.00 UY5HF KN66HP 506

48 SO 144 LZ3BF 4202.75 YT7C JN94XC 536

49 SO 144 LZ1FH 4103.75 9A7D JN95CI 493

50 SO 144 YO4FSV 3602.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 469

51 SO 144 LZ1ES 3345.25 9A7D JN95CI 564

52 SO 144 LZ1ZB 3311.75 9A7D JN95CI 515

53 SO 144 LZ5GM 3257.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 611

54 SO 144 LZ2GG 2943.00 UY5HF KN66HP 507

55 SO 144 LZ2LH 1958.25 YO4HFU KN45CE 371

56 SO 144 LZ2ZD 1641.00 YO4HFU KN45CE 232

57 SO 144 LZ1FIA 1619.50 LZ9X KN22XS 193

58 SO 144 YO7BTC 1506.00 LZ9X KN22XS 289

59 SO 144 LZ1KCO 1365.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 316

60 SO 144 LZ2FQ 1114.00 YT7C JN94XC 336

61 SO 144 LZ4JD 1083.00 LZ2HQ KN23AA 312

62 SO 144 LZ1VQ 1031.00 LZ4BF KN23GF 172

63 SO 144 LZ5QD 1006.00 LZ9X KN22XS 278

64 SO 144 LZ1IQ 824.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 148

65 SO 144 YO9GDN 705.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 253

66 SO 144 LZ1MC 393.00 LZ1KSC KN21HO 155

67 SO 144 LZ2FH 92.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 92

68 SO 144 LZ1XE 54.00 LZ1V KN12WO 49

69 SO 144 LZ3PZ 27.50 LZ1FIA KN12TM 20

70 SO 144 LZ1MDK 12.00 LZ1VPV KN22UL 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 YO6XK/P 3922.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 438

2 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 2962.00 LZ9X KN22XS 381

3 SO 432 LZ3BD/2 1502.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 259

4 SO 432 LZ5EO 724.00 LZ9X KN22XS 170

5 SO 432 LZ1KSC 724.00 LZ9X KN22XS 170

6 SO 432 YO7HVE/P 682.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 216

7 SO 432 YO7BPC/P 682.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 216

8 SO 432 LZ2AKW 676.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 169

9 SO 432 LZ4KK/P 548.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 151

10 SO 432 LZ1FIA 534.00 LZ1KAM KN21PU 157

11 SO 432 LZ2OA 528.00 LZ6T KN22UX 189

12 SO 432 LZ5IL 384.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 130
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13 SO 432 LZ1V 274.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 65

14 SO 432 LZ2GG 156.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

15 SO 432 LZ3BF 58.00 LZ9X KN22XS 29

16 SO 432 LZ1MC 34.00 LZ9X KN22XS 17

17 SO 432 LZ1MDK 24.00 LZ1VPV KN22UL 12

18 SO 432 LZ1XE 10.00 LZ5ZX KN12PP 5

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB HG3X 127448.50

2 SO MB 9A4VM 63465.75

3 SO MB LZ2HQ 53922.50

4 SO MB LZ2ZY 53615.00

5 SO MB HG5BVK 42957.25

6 SO MB YO2LAM 41233.50

7 SO MB HA7MB 38302.50

8 SO MB YT1WP 37785.00

9 SO MB LZ2FO 36843.00

10 SO MB YO2YA 36472.75

11 SO MB YT3N 36166.25

12 SO MB YO5BQQ 29167.75

13 SO MB LZ1ZP 25357.00

14 SO MB YT7EE 25350.50

15 SO MB YO6XK 24300.75

16 SO MB YO7LBX 22495.25

17 SO MB YO3FAI 20441.00

18 SO MB LZ4BF 19702.50

19 SO MB YO3FOU 14129.50

20 SO MB LZ1V 14122.00

21 SO MB YO5DAS 14052.00

22 SO MB YO2GL 13943.50

23 SO MB E71W 13605.00

24 SO MB YU1MI 13211.00

25 SO MB YO9ICT 11739.25

26 SO MB YU7ADY 11615.00

27 SO MB LZ1KSC 10935.75

28 SO MB YO4HFU 10894.75

29 SO MB YO9HZN 10110.25

30 SO MB LZ2AB 10105.00

31 SO MB YU7KG 9704.00

32 SO MB LZ5IL 9152.00

33 SO MB YO7BPC 9058.00

34 SO MB LZ2OA 8650.25

35 SO MB LZ1VPV 8082.00

36 SO MB YO7AQF 7311.00

37 SO MB LZ1LL 6521.25

38 SO MB LZ2AKW 6353.25

39 SO MB LZ2WE 6236.00

40 SO MB LZ1VVD 6165.25

41 SO MB LZ5EO 6131.00

42 SO MB LZ3BD 5856.00

43 SO MB YO7HVE 5724.75

44 SO MB LZ2CM 5662.75
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45 SO MB LZ4KK 5528.50

46 SO MB LZ2CW 5052.50

47 SO MB LZ1GG 4698.00

48 SO MB LZ3BF 4260.75

49 SO MB LZ1FH 4103.75

50 SO MB YO4FSV 3602.00

51 SO MB LZ1ES 3345.25

52 SO MB LZ1ZB 3311.75

53 SO MB LZ5GM 3257.00

54 SO MB LZ2GG 3099.00

55 SO MB LZ1FIA 2153.50

56 SO MB LZ2LH 1958.25

57 SO MB LZ2ZD 1641.00

58 SO MB YO7BTC 1506.00

59 SO MB LZ1KCO 1365.75

60 SO MB LZ2FQ 1114.00

61 SO MB LZ4JD 1083.00

62 SO MB LZ1VQ 1031.00

63 SO MB LZ5QD 1006.00

64 SO MB LZ1IQ 824.00

65 SO MB YO9GDN 705.00

66 SO MB LZ1MC 427.00

67 SO MB LZ2FH 92.00

68 SO MB LZ1XE 64.00

69 SO MB LZ1MDK 36.00

70 SO MB LZ3PZ 27.50

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ1KCO 3976.00 EA3KU JN00JV 2050

2 SO 50 LZ LZ2PT 729.00 UT5JAJ KN64SM 500

3 SO 50 LZ LZ2GG 381.00 LZ6T KN22UX 188

4 SO 50 LZ LZ2OA 184.50 LZ2PT KN34PC 73

5 SO 50 LZ LZ1CNN 176.00 LZ6T KN22UX 120

6 SO 50 LZ LZ3BD/2 135.50 LZ2QQ KN33WN 73

7 SO 50 LZ LZ2JOW/2 113.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 79

8 SO 50 LZ LZ2SX 102.00 LZ2SC KN33OO 77

9 SO 50 LZ LZ1VQ 42.00 LZ1MG KN22QE 42

10 SO 50 LZ LZ2CH 22.00 LZ2JOW/2 KN34NA 17

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2HQ 53922.50 OK2KYZ JO80NB 945

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 53615.00 DL0FTL JO61SA 1081

3 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 36843.00 IK4WKU/6 JN63DT 848

4 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZP 25357.00 DK0BN JN39VV 1560

5 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 19702.50 OL9W JN99CL 848

6 SO 144 LZ LZ1V 13848.00 S50C JN76JG 828

7 SO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 10211.75 US8ZAL KN66AU 830

8 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 10105.00 HG6Z JN97WV 800

9 SO 144 LZ LZ5IL 8768.00 HA6W KN08FB 790

10 SO 144 LZ LZ2OA 8122.25 HA6W KN08FB 759

11 SO 144 LZ LZ1VPV 8082.00 9A8D JN95LM 637

4 - 8



BFRA VHF Contest "Day of radio" 2012

12 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 6521.25 HG3X JN96EE 588

13 SO 144 LZ LZ2WE 6236.00 HA5KHQ JN97LN 532

14 SO 144 LZ LZ1VVD 6165.25 HA0HO KN07SU 641

15 SO 144 LZ LZ2AKW 5677.25 US8ZAL KN66AU 640

16 SO 144 LZ LZ2CM 5662.75 DL9EE JO43SV 1501

17 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 5407.00 9A7D JN95CI 665

18 SO 144 LZ LZ2CW 5052.50 HG6Z JN97WV 614

19 SO 144 LZ LZ4KK/P 4980.50 HG3X JN96EE 667

20 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 4698.00 9A6K JN95IT 557

21 SO 144 LZ LZ3BD/2 4354.00 UY5HF KN66HP 506

22 SO 144 LZ LZ3BF 4202.75 YT7C JN94XC 536

23 SO 144 LZ LZ1FH 4103.75 9A7D JN95CI 493

24 SO 144 LZ LZ1ES 3345.25 9A7D JN95CI 564

25 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 3311.75 9A7D JN95CI 515

26 SO 144 LZ LZ5GM 3257.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 611

27 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 2943.00 UY5HF KN66HP 507

28 SO 144 LZ LZ2LH 1958.25 YO4HFU KN45CE 371

29 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZD 1641.00 YO4HFU KN45CE 232

30 SO 144 LZ LZ1FIA 1619.50 LZ9X KN22XS 193

31 SO 144 LZ LZ1KCO 1365.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 316

32 SO 144 LZ LZ2FQ 1114.00 YT7C JN94XC 336

33 SO 144 LZ LZ4JD 1083.00 LZ2HQ KN23AA 312

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 1031.00 LZ4BF KN23GF 172

35 SO 144 LZ LZ5QD 1006.00 LZ9X KN22XS 278

36 SO 144 LZ LZ1IQ 824.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 148

37 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 393.00 LZ1KSC KN21HO 155

38 SO 144 LZ LZ2FH 92.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 92

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1XE 54.00 LZ1V KN12WO 49

40 SO 144 LZ LZ3PZ 27.50 LZ1FIA KN12TM 20

41 SO 144 LZ LZ1MDK 12.00 LZ1VPV KN22UL 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ3BD/2 1502.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 259

2 SO 432 LZ LZ5EO 724.00 LZ9X KN22XS 170

3 SO 432 LZ LZ1KSC 724.00 LZ9X KN22XS 170

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2AKW 676.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 169

5 SO 432 LZ LZ4KK/P 548.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 151

6 SO 432 LZ LZ1FIA 534.00 LZ1KAM KN21PU 157

7 SO 432 LZ LZ2OA 528.00 LZ6T KN22UX 189

8 SO 432 LZ LZ5IL 384.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 130

9 SO 432 LZ LZ1V 274.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 65

10 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 156.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

11 SO 432 LZ LZ3BF 58.00 LZ9X KN22XS 29

12 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 34.00 LZ9X KN22XS 17

13 SO 432 LZ LZ1MDK 24.00 LZ1VPV KN22UL 12

14 SO 432 LZ LZ1XE 10.00 LZ5ZX KN12PP 5

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2HQ 53922.50

2 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 53615.00

3 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 36843.00

5 - 8



BFRA VHF Contest "Day of radio" 2012

4 SO MB LZ LZ1ZP 25357.00

5 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 19702.50

6 SO MB LZ LZ1V 14122.00

7 SO MB LZ LZ1KSC 10935.75

8 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 10105.00

9 SO MB LZ LZ5IL 9152.00

10 SO MB LZ LZ2OA 8650.25

11 SO MB LZ LZ1VPV 8082.00

12 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 6521.25

13 SO MB LZ LZ2AKW 6353.25

14 SO MB LZ LZ2WE 6236.00

15 SO MB LZ LZ1VVD 6165.25

16 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 6131.00

17 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 5856.00

18 SO MB LZ LZ2CM 5662.75

19 SO MB LZ LZ4KK 5528.50

20 SO MB LZ LZ2CW 5052.50

21 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 4698.00

22 SO MB LZ LZ3BF 4260.75

23 SO MB LZ LZ1FH 4103.75

24 SO MB LZ LZ1ES 3345.25

25 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 3311.75

26 SO MB LZ LZ5GM 3257.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 3099.00

28 SO MB LZ LZ1FIA 2153.50

29 SO MB LZ LZ2LH 1958.25

30 SO MB LZ LZ2ZD 1641.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ1KCO 1365.75

32 SO MB LZ LZ2FQ 1114.00

33 SO MB LZ LZ4JD 1083.00

34 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 1031.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ5QD 1006.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ1IQ 824.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 427.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ2FH 92.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ1XE 64.00

40 SO MB LZ LZ1MDK 36.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ3PZ 27.50
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ6T 13865.00 F5QT JN03FT 2035

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 YT7C 165042.00 DF0MU JO32PC 1292

2 MO 144 HG1W 131797.25 LZ1KIS KN22HS 806

3 MO 144 9A1N 102496.50 DL0HG JO40IG 823

4 MO 144 YU1EF 96990.00 DL0GTH JO50JP 930

5 MO 144 YT5MW 87457.00 OL7C JO60JJ 871

6 MO 144 LZ9X 84155.50 ON4KHG JO10XO 1881

7 MO 144 YU7ACO 78052.00 G7RAU IO90IR 1793

8 MO 144 DL0FTL 37259.50 LZ2ZY KN13OT 1081

9 MO 144 LZ1KIS 33416.50 OM3W JN99CH 880

10 MO 144 9A1CEQ 27297.75 I1RJP JN45BO 641

11 MO 144 YT7P 22865.50 I4VOS/4 JN54PF 728

12 MO 144 YU1BBV 21267.75 OK1TI JO70DP 807

13 MO 144 E7CW 13169.75 OK2KYJ JN89QQ 673

14 MO 144 YT7ALE 12810.00 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 662

15 MO 144 LZ6T 6931.25 HA6W KN08FB 698

16 MO 144 LZ1KAM 661.00 LZ1FIA KN12TM 157

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ9X 35668.00 S50C JN76JG 966

2 MO 432 LZ1KIS 4338.00 YO7LBX/P KN15PO 333

3 MO 432 LZ1KAM 842.00 LZ1FIA KN12TM 157

4 MO 432 LZ6T 624.00 LZ2OA KN33WO 189

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB YT7C 165042.00

2 MO MB HG1W 131797.25

3 MO MB LZ9X 119823.50

4 MO MB 9A1N 102496.50

5 MO MB YU1EF 96990.00

6 MO MB YT5MW 87457.00

7 MO MB YU7ACO 78052.00

8 MO MB LZ1KIS 37754.50

9 MO MB DL0FTL 37259.50

10 MO MB 9A1CEQ 27297.75

11 MO MB YT7P 22865.50

12 MO MB YU1BBV 21267.75

13 MO MB E7CW 13169.75

14 MO MB YT7ALE 12810.00

15 MO MB LZ6T 7555.25

16 MO MB LZ1KAM 1503.00
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ6T 13865.00 F5QT JN03FT 2035

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ9X 84155.50 ON4KHG JO10XO 1881

2 MO 144 LZ LZ1KIS 33416.50 OM3W JN99CH 880

3 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 6931.25 HA6W KN08FB 698

4 MO 144 LZ LZ1KAM 661.00 LZ1FIA KN12TM 157

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ9X 35668.00 S50C JN76JG 966

2 MO 432 LZ LZ1KIS 4338.00 YO7LBX/P KN15PO 333

3 MO 432 LZ LZ1KAM 842.00 LZ1FIA KN12TM 157

4 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 624.00 LZ2OA KN33WO 189

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ9X 119823.50

2 MO MB LZ LZ1KIS 37754.50

3 MO MB LZ LZ6T 7555.25

4 MO MB LZ LZ1KAM 1503.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points
1 FM MB LZ LZ1KAM 813.00

2 FM MB LZ LZ1FIA 491.00

3 FM MB LZ LZ5IL 186.00

4 FM MB LZ LZ3PZ 27.50

5 FM MB LZ LZ1MDK 24.00

6 FM MB LZ LZ1XE 15.00

7 FM MB LZ LZ1VVD 7.50

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY

BFRA Secretary:

Zdravka Bouchkova

LZ1ZQ
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